

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 21429 of 2022

Petitioner :- Pradeep Kumar Kushwaha

Respondent :- Union Of India And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sameksha Agarwal, Sunil Kumar, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Kshitij Shailendra
(Elevated), Kunal Ravi Singh

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

Sri Kunal Ravi Singh, learned counsel for the respondent-
University is present.

List this case on 9th July, 2025.

Order Date :- 6.5.2025

S.Prakash